travauxobjet du présent appel d'offres est de trois (03) mois pour chaque lot.

4. Allotissement

Les travaux sont subdivisés en deux (02) lots tels que définis en objet.

5. Coûts prévisionnels
Les coûts prévisionnels des opérations à l'issue des études préalables sont de :

- 19 077 061(dix-neuf millions soixante-dix-sept mille soixante un) pourle lot1
- Et 29 857 206 (vingt-neuf millions huit cent cinquante-sept mille deux cent six) pourle lot 2

6. Participation et origine
La patfcpafon aj présent appel cfoles estouverte à égales conditions aux entreprises camerounaises ayant une
expérience avérée dans le domaine des travaux des bâtiments. /

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du présent appel d'offres sont financés par le budget de la Région de l'Ouest, de

[...]

exécution of the works subject of this tender shall be three months (03) for each batch.

4. Allotment

The works shall be divided into batches as mentioned in the subject.

5.Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération following prior studies stands is:
19 077 061 (Nineteen million seventy-seven thousand sixty-one) CFA Francsfor batch 1.
29 857 206 (twenty-nine million eight hundred fifty-seven thousand two hundred six) CFA Francs for

batch 2.

6.Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to Cameroonian-based companies, in equal conditions, with
an experience in the fiefd of buildings.

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the Budget of the West Région,

[...]

Each biddermust include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued bya first rate-bank approved by
the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 11 of the tender file of an amount of: 381
550(Three hundred eighty-one thousand five hundred fifty) CFA Francsfor batch 1 and 597 150(five hundred
ninety-seven thousand one hundred fifty) CFA Francs for batch 2 and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the
original date of the validity of the offers.

9. Consultation of tender file

The file may be consulted during working hours at the internai structure of public contractsaward, at the